On page 1, line 6, of the Introduced bill, after "facilities." delete "Section 2. The Incarceration Task Force consists of the following members:

(1) Two officers of a state correctional facility, appointed by the secretary of the Department of Corrections;

(2) Two wardens or former wardens of a state correctional facility, appointed by the secretary of the Department of Corrections;

(3) Two members of the Senate, appointed by the president pro tempore of the Senate;

(4) Two members of the House of Representatives, appointed by the speaker of the House of Representatives; and

(5) Two representatives of the Unified Judicial System, appointed by the chief justice of the Supreme Court."

On page 1, after line 16, of the Introduced bill, insert: "

Section 2. <u>The Incarceration Task Force consists of the following members:</u>

(1) Two members of the House of Representatives, appointed by the speaker of the House of Representatives;

(2) Two members of the Senate, appointed by the president pro tempore of the Senate;

(3) One former inmate, appointed by the president pro tempore of the Senate;

(4) One law enforcement officer, as defined by § 23-3-27, appointed by the South Dakota State's Attorneys Association;

(5) One state's attorney, appointed by the South Dakota State's Attorneys Association;

(6) One public defender, appointed by the chief defender, as defined by § 23A-51-1;

(7) One circuit court judge, appointed by the chief justice of the Supreme Court;

(8) One court administrator, appointed by the Unified Judicial System;

(9) One court services officer, appointed by the Unified Judicial System;

(10) One parole agent, appointed by the Department of Corrections,

(11) One corrections officer, appointed by the Department of Corrections,

(12) One member of the clergy who is involved in prison ministry, appointed by the Executive Board of the Legislative Research Council;

(13) One qualified mental health professional, as defined by § 27A-1-3, appointed by the Executive Board of the Legislative Research Council

(14) One addiction and prevention practitioner, as defined by § 36-34-1, appointed by the Executive Board of the Legislative Research Council;

(15) The Secretary of the Department of Corrections; and

(16) A representative from the Governor's office."